PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4150600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KINGSTON RESPIRATORY CAPITAL LLC	10/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VYAIRE MEDICAL CAPITAL LLC
Street Address:	22745 SAVI RANCH PKWY
City:	YORBA LINDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92887

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8813746
Application Number:	12099395
Application Number:	13018258
Application Number:	13672036
Application Number:	13756421
Application Number:	13830730
Application Number:	13830830
Application Number:	13931418
Application Number:	13931465
Application Number:	13931486
Application Number:	13931496
Application Number:	13931566
Application Number:	14251494
Application Number:	14251509
Application Number:	14251548
Application Number:	14318274
Application Number:	14318285
Application Number:	14318504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 040652 FRAME: 0311

504103931

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: btrumpio@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: M. TODD HALES

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 2: 4 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1700 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101675-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. TODD HALES, REG. NO. 60472
SIGNATURE: /M. Todd Hales/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name-Kingston Respiratory Capital to Vyaire Medical Capital#page1.tif source=Change of Name-Kingston Respiratory Capital to Vyaire Medical Capital#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040652 FRAME: 0312

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KINGSTON RESPIRATORY CAPITAL LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KINGSTON RESPIRATORY CAPITAL LLC" TO "VYAIRE MEDICAL CAPITAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

6013267 8100 SR# 20166114496

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Section Sections of State

Authentication: 203126768

Date: 10-07-16

PATENT REEL: 040652 FRAME: 0313

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:56 AM 10:07/2016 FILED 11:56 AM 10:07/2016 SR 20166114496 - File Number 6013267

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

KINGSTON RESPIRATORY CAPITAL LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Kingston Respiratory Capital LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Vyaire Medical Capital LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation this 7th day of October, 2016.

By:

Name: Kevin Klemz
Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 040652 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 11/18/2016